)

South Carolina TLegislature

December 06, 2025, 01:54:54 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0513 General Bill, By Richardson, Ford and Mescher

Summary: Political parties to comply with certification provisions relating qualifications of candidates; Elections, Primaries
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-11-15, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO

QUALIFICATIONS TO RUN AS A CANDIDATE IN GENERAL ELECTIONS, SO AS TO REQUIRE THAT POLITICAL

PARTIES MUST COMPLY WITH THE CERTIFICATION PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 7-13-40 AND 7-13-350.

03/28/01
03/28/01
04/25/01
04/26/01
04/26/01
04/27/01
05/01/01
05/01/01

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-27

Read second time SJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-26

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-26

Page 1 of 1



