

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### **S 0513 General Bill, By Richardson, Ford and Mescher**

**Summary:** Political parties to comply with certification provisions relating qualifications of candidates; Elections, Primaries

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-11-15, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO QUALIFICATIONS TO RUN AS A CANDIDATE IN GENERAL ELECTIONS, SO AS TO REQUIRE THAT POLITICAL PARTIES MUST COMPLY WITH THE CERTIFICATION PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 7-13-40 AND 7-13-350.

<b>03/28/01</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time SJ-9</b>
<b>03/28/01</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9</b>
<b>04/25/01</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-27</b>
<b>04/26/01</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read second time SJ-21</b>
<b>04/26/01</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21</b>
<b>04/27/01</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read third time and sent to House SJ-14</b>
<b>05/01/01</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-26</b>
<b>05/01/01</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-26</b>